Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

. 5" January

. 12 January

. 19t January

. 26" January

Sunday Services for January 2025

10.00am
8.00am
10.00am
4.00pm
10.00am

11.00am

3.30pm

Parish Eucharist

Holy Communion
Parish Eucharist
Open for All Inclusive Worship

Parish Eucharist

Parish Eucharist
with Gordon League

Messy Church

St Mary de Lode
St Swithun’s
St Swithun’s
St Mary de Crypt
St Mary de Lode

St Swithun’s

Lysons Hall

For additional information on parish life see our website

www.swithunandmary.org.uk
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Parish of Hempsted with St Mary de Lode and St Mary de Crypt, Gloucester

www.swithunandmary.org.uk




