Sunday Services for January 2025

Sun. 5 th January	10.00am	Parish Eucharist	St Mary de Lode
Sun. 12 th January	8.00am 10.00am 4.00pm	Holy Communion Parish Eucharist Open for All Inclusive Worship	St Swithun's St Swithun's St Mary de Crypt
Sun. 19 th January	10.00am	Parish Eucharist	St Mary de Lode
Sun. 26 th January	11.00am	Parish Eucharist with Gordon League	St Swithun's
	3.30pm	Messy Church	Lysons Hall

For additional information on parish life see our website

www.swithunandmary.org.uk



Parish of Hempsted with St Mary de Lode and St Mary de Crypt, Gloucester www.swithunandmary.org.uk